261
Power
623.indd   261 18.05.15   08:23
262
62
3
Kabelsteckverbinder
•	 Schraubverriegelung M23

密封接地外壳需要另外订购
详情请参阅样本末的附件介绍
订货信息
芯数 电缆出口直径右旋 左旋芯数 电缆出口直径 右旋 左旋
技术参数
芯数
锁紧方式
导线截面
电缆出口直径
防护等级
插拔周期
接线方式
最高工作温度
最低工作温度
额定电压
额定冲击电压
污染等级
过电压等级
绝缘等级
额定电流（40℃）
触点电阻
插针材料
插针表面材料
插头主体材料
外壳材料
M23螺母锁紧/
焊接/
>50插拔周期/
CuZn(黄铜/
Au(金/
CuZn黄铜镀镍/
尺寸图
623系列
抗振动 抗振动
265
Power 623 Series M23
62
3
Male angled connector
 / Figure
 / Drawing
 / Order Data
  / Specifications
Contacts Cable outlet Clockwise Anticlockwise
6 6–10 mm 99 4635 70 06 –
9 6–10 mm 99 4601 70 09 99 4601 71 09
12 6–10 mm 99 4605 70 12 99 4605 71 12
16 6–10 mm 99 4609 70 16 –
19 6–10 mm 99 4631 70 19 –
6 9 12 16 19 Number of contacts
screw Connector locking system
solder Termination
2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 8x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16)/1x2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 1,0 mm2 (AWG 18) 16x1 mm2 (AWG 18)/3x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16) Wire gauge
6–10 mm Cable outlet
IP67 Degree of protection
> 50 mating cycles Mechanical operation
+ 125 °C Upper temperature
– 20 °C Lower temperature
300 V 150 V Rated voltage
2500 V 1500 V Rated impulse voltage
3 Pollution degree
Il Overvoltage categorie
lll Material group
20 A 8 x 8 A/1 x 20 A 8 A 16 x 8 A/3 x 10 A Rated current (40 °C)
≤ 3 mΩ Contact resistance
brass) Material of contact
gold) Contact plating
PBT/PA66 Material of contact body
brass nickel plated) Material of housing
Ø 26

图例
尺寸图
订货信息
芯数
芯数
芯数电缆出口直径 电缆出口直径
电缆出口直径
	 	 	 技术参数
锁紧方式
导线截面
防护等级
插拔周期
接线方式
最高工作温度
最低工作温度
额定电压
额定冲击电压
污染等级
过电压等级
绝缘等级
触点电阻
插针材料
插针表面材料
插头主体材料
外壳材料
额定电流（40℃）
电缆连接器，孔 电缆连接器，孔，带屏蔽
密封接地外壳需要另外订购
详情请参阅样本末的附件介绍
右旋 左旋 右旋 左旋
M23螺母锁紧/
焊接/
>50插拔周期/
CuSn(青铜/
Au(金/
CuZn(黄铜镀镍/
623系列
抗振动 抗振动
268
Power 623 Series M23
62
3
Female angled connector
 / Figure
 / Drawing
 / Order Data
  / Specifications
Contacts Cable outlet Clockwise Anticlockwise
6 6–10 mm 99 4636 70 06 –
9 6–10 mm 99 4602 70 09 99 4602 71 09
12 6–10 mm 99 4606 70 12 99 4606 71 12
16 6–10 mm 99 4610 70 16 –
19 6–10 mm 99 4632 70 19 –
6 9 12 16 19 Number of contacts
screw Connector locking system
solder Termination
2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 8x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16)/1x2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 1,0 mm2 (AWG 18) 16x1 mm2 (AWG 18)/3x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16) Wire gauge
6–10 mm Cable outlet
IP67 Degree of protection
> 50 mating cycles Mechanical operation
+ 125 °C Upper temperature
– 20 °C Lower temperature
300 V 150 V Rated voltage
2500 V 1500 V Rated impulse voltage
3 Pollution degree
Il Overvoltage categorie
lll Material group
20 A 8 x 8 A/1 x 20 A 8 A 16 x 8 A/3 x 10 A Rated current (40 °C)
≤ 3 mΩ Contact resistance
bronze) Material of contact
gold) Contact plating
PBT/PA66 Material of contact body
brass nickel plated) Material of housing

图例
尺寸图
订货信息
芯数
芯数
芯数
电缆出口直径
技术参数
锁紧方式
导线截面
防护等级
插拔周期
接线方式
最高工作温度
最低工作温度
额定电压
额定冲击电压
污染等级
过电压等级
绝缘等级
触点电阻
插针材料
插针表面材料
插头主体材料
外壳材料
额定电流（40℃）
面板安装连接器，针，中央旋紧，PG13.5 面板安装连接器，针，板前固定
右旋 左旋 右旋 左旋
M23螺母锁紧/
焊接/
>50插拔周期/
CuZn(黄铜/
Au(金/
铸锌镀镍/
623系列
抗振动 密封垫片O型环 抗振动
272
Power 623 Series M23
62
3
Contacts Clockwise Anticlockwise
6 99 4637 80 06 –
9 99 4603 80 09 99 4603 81 09
12 99 4607 80 12 99 4607 81 12
16 99 4611 80 16 –
19 99 4633 80 19 –
Male panel mount connector, fastened from back side
 / Figure
 / Drawing
 / Order Data
  / Specifications
6 9 12 16 19 Number of contacts
screw Connector locking system
solder Termination
2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 8x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16)/1x2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 1,0 mm2 (AWG 18) 16x1 mm2 (AWG 18)/3x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16) Wire gauge
— Cable outlet
IP67 Degree of protection
> 50 mating cycles Mechanical operation
+ 125 °C Upper temperature
– 20 °C Lower temperature
300 V 150 V Rated voltage
2500 V 1500 V Rated impulse voltage
3 Pollution degree
Il Overvoltage categorie
lll Material group
20 A 8 x 8 A/1 x 20 A 8 A 16 x 8 A/3 x 10 A Rated current (40 °C)
≤ 3 mΩ Contact resistance
brass) Material of contact
gold) Contact plating
PBT/PA66 Material of contact body
zinc diecasting nickel plated) Material of housing
M2
3 x

图例
尺寸图
订货信息
芯数 芯数
芯数
电缆出口直径
技术参数
锁紧方式
导线截面
防护等级
插拔周期
接线方式
最高工作温度
最低工作温度
额定电压
额定冲击电压
污染等级
过电压等级
绝缘等级
触点电阻
插针材料
插针表面材料
插头主体材料
外壳材料
额定电流（40℃）
面板安装连接器，孔，中央旋紧，PG13.5 面板安装连接器，孔，板前固定
右旋 左旋 右旋 左旋
M23螺母锁紧/
焊接/
>50插拔周期/
CuSn(青铜/
Au(金/
铸锌镀镍/
623系列
抗振动 密封垫片O型环 抗振动
274
Power 623 Series M23
62
3
Contacts Clockwise Anticlockwise
6 99 4638 80 06 –
9 99 4604 80 09 99 4604 81 09
12 99 4608 80 12 99 4608 81 12
16 99 4612 80 16 –
19 99 4634 80 19 –
Female panel mount connector, fastened from back side
 / Figure
 / Drawing
 / Order Data
  / Specifications
6 9 12 16 19 Number of contacts
screw Connector locking system
solder Termination
2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 8x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16)/1x2,5 mm2 (AWG 14) 1,0 mm2 (AWG 18) 16x1 mm2 (AWG 18)/3x1,5 mm2 (AWG 16) Wire gauge
— Cable outlet
IP67 Degree of protection
> 50 mating cycles Mechanical operation
+ 125 °C Upper temperature
– 20 °C Lower temperature
300 V 150 V Rated voltage
2500 V 1500 V Rated impulse voltage
3 Pollution degree
Il Overvoltage categorie
lll Material group
20 A 8 x 8 A/1 x 20 A 8 A 16 x 8 A/3 x 10 A Rated current (40 °C)
≤ 3 mΩ Contact resistance
bronze) Material of contact
gold) Contact plating
PBT/PA66 Material of contact body
zinc diecasting nickel plated) Material of housing
M2
3 x
 1